51

1 **Sponsor:** Student Body President Spialek 2 3 Resolution Supporting Changes to the Fee Budget Review Process 4 5 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 6 University; 7 8 WHEREAS, the 2009-2010 administration is dedicated to establishing a more transparent Student 9 Government Association that puts the interests of students first; 10 11 WHEREAS, a critical area that needs improvement in the current Fee Budget Review process is the 12 Association's education on the restrictions, uses, and overall process for settling and allocating student 13 fees for the various entities within the Division of Student Affairs; 14 15 WHEREAS, Student Body President Spialek has worked with representatives of the Office of the Vice 16 President for Student Affairs to improve the Association's overall understanding of the Fee Budget 17 Review Process; 18 19 WHEREAS, the Division of Student Affairs has proposed changes to the Fee Budget Review Process; 20 21 WHEREAS, these proposed changes are designed to streamline the budgetary process, to increase general 22 student awareness of divisional budgetary priorities, and to promote better communication between the 23 Division of Student Affairs and the Student Government Association; 24 25 WHEREAS, the Fee Budget Review Process is outlined in detail in an attachment accompanying this 26 resolution; 27 28 WHEREAS, the Fee Budget Review Process will be conducted according to a timeline that will insure 29 that the process is complete prior to the expiration of the 2009-2010 Student Government Association's 30 term; 31 32 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association supports the 33 adoption of the newly outlined Fee Budget Review Process; 34 35 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary 36 of the Assembly McMahon to transmit a copy of this resolution and the accompanying attachment to the 37 Office of the Vice President for Student Affairs; 38 39 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Vice 40 President of the Assembly Hochhauser to communicate the content of this resolution and the 41 accompanying attachment to all students in the constituent contact e-mail immediately following passage 42 of this resolution. 43 44 45 Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 19 day of August 46 2009. 47 48 We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the 49 Student Government Association: 50



Matt Spialek, Student Body President	Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly
hereunto set my hand it witness and certification he Student Government Association:	of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly o
ne Student Government Association.	

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP